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IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C.MNo /2023
in

In re-Service Appeal No 4274/2021

Humaira Bibi Education DepttVs

Application for placing on file additional documents

Respectfully Sheweth,

The appellant submits as follows:

1. That the title Service Appeal is pending adjudication before this Honorable 

Tribunal and is fixed for hearing on 28-08-2023.

2. That in the Service Appeal, the appellant has impugned order dated 28-11- 

2017 whereby the appellant is struck off from the Education roll Khyber 

Agency on the allegation of fake PST. It is pertinent to mention here that the 

appellant was appointed as PST vide order dated 25-08-2009 along with five 

other candidates including one Uzma Noreen and Noshi Gul, the said Uzma 

Noreen and Noshi Gul. are still performing their duties which fact is evident 
from their recent pay slips of June 2023, which makes it prima facie clear 

that the appellant was not fake PST and the impugned order is void as her 

colleagues are still performing her duties whereas the appellant is struck off 

The appellant seeks permission to place on file the said pay slips which are 

necessary for fair adjudication of the title Service Appeal. (Copies of the Pay 

Slips are attached herewith and annexed as Annex-A)

3. That the appellant seeks permission to rely on other grounds and place on 

file additional documents in support of instant application.

It is, therefore, prayed that the attached pay slips may kindly be placed 

on file in order to arrive at just and fair decision in the title Service Appeal.

. App
Through
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IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C.MNo /2023
in

In re-Service Appeal No 4274/2021

Humaira Bibi Vs Education Deptt

AFFIDAVIT

I Humaira Bibi, Ex PST, R/o Madina Colony Street No 3, near Railway Station, 
Distt Mardan do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath that the contents of 

accompanying application are true md correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief and nothing is concealed from tn onorable Tribunal.

Deponent
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khyber
S#: 1 P SectOOl MonthrJune 2023 

KH6111 -Govt Primary Schools (Fema 
GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOLS (FEMPers #: 00521856 

Name:
Buckle:

UZMA NOREEN
PRIMARY SCHOOL HEAD TEACH 

CNIC No.1710136900488 
GPF Interest Free

NTN: 
GPF #: 
Old #:

15 Active Temporary KH6111 . -0043
PAYS AND ALLOWANCES:
0001-Basic Pay
1001-House Rent Allowance 45% 
1210-Convey Allowance 
1300-Medical Allowance 
1528-Unattractive Area 
2148-15% Adhoc Relief All-2013 
2199-Adhoc Relief Allow @10% 
2316-Teaching Allowance 2021 
2341-Dispr. Red All 15% 2022KP 

Gross Pay and Allowances 
DEDUCTIONS:
IT Payable 
GPF Balance 
3501-Benevolent Fund 
3990-Emp.Edu. Fund KPK 
4004-R. Benefits & Death Comp:

43,720.00 
3,524.00 
2,856.00 
1,500.00 
1,000.00 

583.00 
358.00 

3,224.00 
4,213.00 
65,192.00

2005

Allow

0.00 Deducted 3,233.00 TAX: (3609) 
Subrc: -

284.00
4,290.00
1,200.00

135.00
600.00

242,436.00

Total Deductions 6,509.00

58,683.00

D.O.B . 
27.09.1987

13 Years 10 Months 001 Days

LFP Quota:
HABIB BANK LIMITED UMERZAI BRANCH 
18570021173503

khyber
S#: 2 P Sec:001 Month:June 2023 

KH6111 -Govt Primary Schools (Fema 
GGVT PRIMARY SCHOOLS (FEMPers #: 00521856 

Name:
Buckle:

UZMA NOREEN
PRIMARY SCHOOL HEAD TEACH 

CNIC No.1710136900488

NTN: 
GPF #: 
Old #:

GPF Interest Free
15. Active Temporary 

PAYS AND ALLOWANCES:
2347-Adhoc Rel A1 15% 22(PS17)

KH6111 -0043

,4,214.00
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Charsadda'
S#: ' 1 P SecrOOl Month:June 2023 

CA6019 -DEPUTY DISTRICT OFFICER (F 
GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOLS (FEM

.Ijj.
Pers. #: 00521858 
Name:

Buckle:
NOSHI GUL

PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHER 
CNIC No.1710169544688

NTN: 
GPF #: 
Old #:

GPF Interest Applied
12 Vocational Permanent ... , CA6019,., .

PAYS AND ALLOWANCES:
0001-Basic Pay

•1001-House Rent Allowance 45% 
1210-Convey Allowance 
1300-Medical Allowance 
2148-15% Adhoc Relief All-2013 
2199-Adhoc Relief Allow @10% 
2316-Teaching Allowance 2021 
2341-Dispr. Red All 15% 2022KP 
2347-Adhoc Rel A1 15% 22(PS17} 

Gross Pay and Allowances 
DEDUCTIONS:
IT Payable 
GPF Balance

42,650.00 
2,940.00 
2,856.00 
1,500.00 

583.00 
358.00 

2,664.00 
. 2,809.00 

' 2,809.00 
59,169.00

2005

0.00 
73,240.00 

6505-GPF Loan Principal Instal 
3501-Benevolent Fund 
3990-Emp.Edu. Fund KPK 
4004-R..Benefits & Death Comp;

Deducted 4,040.00 T7^: (3609) 
Subrc:

508.00
3,300.00
5,000.00
1,200.00

135.00
600.00

Bal: 40,000.00 .

Total Deductions 10,743.00

48,426.00

D.O.B
04.10.1985

13 Years 10 Months 001 Days

LFP Quota:
ALLIED BANK LIMITED UMERZAI TEHSIL CHARS 
0010076939410012
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