IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, **PESHAWAR**

C.1VI 1VO		
In ,		
In re-Service Appeal No. 4274-2021	÷	

Vs

/2023

Humaira Bibi

INDEX

			•
S. No	Description of Documents	Annex	Pages
1	Application for placing of addition documents		1
2	Affidavit		2
3	Copy of pay slips	"A"	3-4
4	Wakalatnama		5

Through

Petitioner

Muhammad Ayub Khan Shinwari

Education Deptt

Advocate Supreme Court 0334-9032852

Dated: 24/08/2023

IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C.M No _____/2023 in In re-Service Appeal No 4274/2021



Humaira Bibi

Vs

Education Deptt

Application for placing on file additional documents

Respectfully Sheweth,

The appellant submits as follows:

- 1. That the title Service Appeal is pending adjudication before this Honorable Tribunal and is fixed for hearing on 28-08-2023.
- 2. That in the Service Appeal, the appellant has impugned order dated 28-11-2017 whereby the appellant is struck off from the Education roll Khyber Agency on the allegation of fake PST. It is pertinent to mention here that the appellant was appointed as PST vide order dated 25-08-2009 along with five other candidates including one Uzma Noreen and Noshi Gul, the said Uzma Noreen and Noshi Gul are still performing their duties which fact is evident from their recent pay slips of June 2023, which makes it prima facie clear that the appellant was not fake PST and the impugned order is void as her colleagues are still performing her duties whereas the appellant is struck off. The appellant seeks permission to place on file the said pay slips which are necessary for fair adjudication of the title Service Appeal. (Copies of the Pay Slips are attached herewith and annexed as Annex-A)
- 3. That the appellant seeks permission to rely on other grounds and place on file additional documents in support of instant application.

It is, therefore, prayed that the attached pay slips may kindly be placed on file in order to arrive at just and fair decision in the title Service Appeal.

Through

Appenant

IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C.M No	/2023
·	in
In re-Service And	neal No 4274/2021

Humaira Bibi

Vs

Education Deptt

AFFIDAVIT

I Humaira Bibi, Ex PST, R/o Madina Colony Street No 3, near Railway Station, Distt Mardan do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath that the contents of accompanying application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing is concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

Deponent

khyber

Kitybel	·
S#: 1	P Sec:001 Month:June 2023 KH6111 -Govt Primary Schools (Fema
Pers #: 00521856 Buckle:	GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOLS (FEM
Name: UZMA NOREEN	NTN:
PRIMARY SCHOOL HEAD TEACH	GPF #:
CNIC No.1710136900488	Old #:
GPF Interest Free	
15 Active Temporary	KH6111 -0043
PAYS AND ALLOWANCES:	-
0001-Basic Pay -	43,720.00
1001-House Rent Allowance 45%	3,524.00
1210-Convey Allowance 2005	2,856.00
1300-Medical Allowance	1,500.00
1528-Unattractive Area Allow	1,000.00
2148-15% Adhoc Relief All-2013	583.00
2199-Adhoc Relief Allow @10%	358.00
2316-Teaching Allowance 2021	3,224.00
2341-Dispr. Red All 15% 2022KP	4,213.00
Gross Pay and Allowances .	65,192.00
DEDUCTIONS:	
IT Payable 0.00 Deducted	3,233.00 TAX: (3609) 284.00
GPF Balance 242,436.00	Subrc: 4,290.00
3501-Benevolent Fund	1,200.00
3990-Emp.Edu. Fund KPK	135.00
4004-R. Benefits & Death Comp:	, 600.00

Total Deductions

6,509.00

58,683.00

D.O.B LFP Quota:

27.09.1987 HABIB BANK LIMITED UMERZAI BRANCH

13 Years 10 Months 001 Days 18570021173503

khyber

S#: 2

Pers #: 00521856 Buckle:

Name: UZMA NOREEN

PRIMARY SCHOOL HEAD TEACH

CNIC No.1710136900488 GPF Interest Free

15. Active Temporary

PAYS AND ALLOWANCES:

2347-Adhoc Rel Al 15% 22(PS17)

P Sec:001 Month: June 2023

KH6111 -Govt Primary Schools (Fema

GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOLS (FEM

NTN: GPF #: Old #:

KH6111 -0043

4,214.00



Charsadda'

Cliar	Sauua		
S#: 1		01 Month: June 2023	, E
Pers. #: 00521858 Buc		-DEPUTY DISTRICT OFFICER (, Ľ
		OVT PRIMARY SCHOOLS (FEM	
	NTN:		
PRIMARY SCHOOL TEA			
CNIC No.1710169544688	Old #:		
GPF Interest Applied			
12 Vocational Per PAYS AND ALLOWANCES:	manent	, CA6019	٠
0001-Basic Pay		42,650.00	
·1001-House Rent Allowance	45%	2,940.00	
1210-Convey Allowance 20	05	2,856.00	
1300-Medical Allowance		1,500.00	
2148-15% Adhoc Relief All	-2013 .	583.00	
2199-Adhoc Relief Allow @	10%	358.00	
2316-Teaching Allowance 2	021	2,664.00	
2341-Dispr. Red All 15% 2	022KP	2,809.00	
2347-Adhoc Rel Al 15% 22(2,809.00	
Gross Pay and Allowance		59,169.00	
DEDUCTIONS:	•		
IT Payable 0.00	Deducted 4,040.00	TAX: (3609) 508.00	
GPF Balance 73,240.00		Subrc: 3,300.00	. •
6505-GPF Loan Principal I	nstal Bal: 40,000.00	·	
3501-Benevolent Fund		1,200.00	
3990-Emp.Edu. Fund KPK		135.00	
4004-R. Benefits & Death	Comp:	600.00	
		000.00	
	٠.		
	•••	•	
Total Deductions		10,743.00	
		48,426.00	
	D.O.B LFP Quota:		
	-	IMITED UMERZAI TEHSIL CHAF	י כי
13 Years 10 Months 001			Ü
10 10010 10 110110115 001	5010070939410	J 1 2	



Jest Cin Marine Solly may with and the باعث تحرمرآ نكه مقدمه مندرج عنوان بالامين ابي طرف سه واسط بيردى وجواب دى دكل كارداك متعلقه مرف أن مقام مرك أربو الى منكر كياء فحمر المحريك في مسيرام (المر مقرركر كے اقراركيا جاتا ہے۔ كەصاحب موصوف كومقدمه كىكل كاروائى كاكال اختيار ، وكا _ نيز وكيل صاحب كوراضى نامه كرنے وتقرر ثالت و فيصله برحلف ديئے جواب دہى اورا قبال دعوى اور بسورت ڈگری کرنے اجراءاورصولی چیک درویبارعرضی دعوی اور درخواست ہرشم کی تقیدیق زرایں پردستخط کرانے کا اختیار ہوگا۔ نیز صورت عدم پیردی یا ڈگری کیطرفہ یا ہیل کی برایدگی اورمنسوخی نیز دائر کرنے اپیل مکرانی ونظر ثانی دبیروی کرنے کا اختیار ہوگا۔ ازبصورت ضرورت مقدمہ مذکور کے کل یا جزوی کاروائی کے واسطے اوروکیل یا مخارقا نونی کواییے ہمراہ یا اینے بچائے تقرر کا اختیار موگا۔اورصاحب مقررشدہ کوجھی وہی جملہ ندکور، بااختیارات حاصل ہوں مےاوراس کاساختہ برواختة منظور قبول ہوگا۔ دوران مقدمہ میں جوخر چدد ہرجاندالتوائے مقدمہ کے سبب ہے وہوگا۔ کوئی تاریخ بیتی مقام دورہ پر ہویا حدے باہر ہوتو دکیل صاحب ہا ہند ہوں *کے اور کیے ہیر*وی نەكۈركرى<u>ن _لې</u>دادكالت نامەكھىدىيا كەسندرىيە _ 9310 Present sie.